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Alabama Charles Woernle    Acting State Epidemiologist P.O. Box 303017 Montgomery 36130-3017 cwoernle@adph.state.al.us (334) 206-5325 

Alaska Joe McLaughlin 
Chief of Epidemiology/ State 
Epidemiologist 3601 C Street, Suite 540 Anchorage 99503 joe.mclaughlin@alaska.gov (907) 269-8000

American Samoa Joseph Roth State Epidemiologist American Samoa Department of Health Pago Pago 96799 asepi@ekit.com (684) 699-4983

Arizona Kenneth Komatsu State Epidemiologist Public Health Preparedness Phoenix 85007-3237 kkomatsu@siren.az.gov (602) 364-3587

Arkansas Jim Phillips State Epidemiologist 4815 W. Markham Street Little Rock 72205 james.phillips@arkansas.gov (501) 280-4351

California Gilberto Chavez State Epidemiologist 1616 Capitol Avenue, suite 74-318 Sacramento 95899 gchavez1@dhs.ca.gov (916) 440-7434

Colorado Ken Gershman State Epidmiologist 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South Denver 80246 ken.gershman@state.co.us (303) 692-2657

Connecticut James Hadler State Epidemiologist Infectious  Diseases Division Hartford 06134-0308 james.hadler@po.state.ct.us (860) 509-7995

Delaware Paula Eggers Acting State Epidemiolologist 417 Federal Street Dover 19901 paula.eggers@state.de.us (302) 744-4764

Florida John Middaugh State Epidemiologist 2585 Merchants Row Blvd, Room 310 E Tallahassee 32399 john_middaugh@doh.state.fl.us (850) 245-4356

FSM Nena Nena Secretary P.O. Box PS 70 Palikir Stn. Pohnpei 96941 nsnena@mail.fm (691) 320-2619

Georgia Susan Lance State Epidemiologist Two Peachtree Street, Suite 14.440 Atlanta 30303 selance@dhr.state.ga.us (404) 657-2617

Guam Robert Haddock Epidemiologist POB 2816 Hagatna 96932-2816 robhad@yahoo.com (671) 735-7298

Hawaii Paul Effler State Epidemiologist & Chief Disease Outbreak Control Division Honolulu 96813 pveffler@doh.hawaii.gov (808) 587-6843

Idaho Christine Hahn State Epidemiologist P.O. Box 83720 Boise 83720 hahnc@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 334-5939

Illinois Craig Conover Acting State Epidemiologist 160 N. Lasalle St Chicago 60601 craig.conover@illinois.gov (312) 814-4845

Indiana Robert Teclaw State Epidemiologist Epidemiology Resource Center Indianapolis 46204 rteclaw@isdh.in.gov (317) 233-7807

Iowa Patricia Quinlisk 
Medical Director/State 
Epidemiologist Lucas State Office Bldg Des Moines 50319 pquinlis@idph.state.ia.us (515) 281-4941

Kansas Gail Hansen State Epidemiologist 1000 SW Jackson Topeka 66612 ghansen@kdhe.state.ks.us (785) 296-1127

Kentucky Kraig Humbaugh State Epidemiologist 
Director, Division of Epideimiology and 
Health Planning Frankfort 40621 kraig.humbaugh@ky.gov (502) 564-7243

Louisiana Raoult Ratard State Epidemiologist 4109 Cleveland Pl Metairie 70003 rratard@dhh.la.gov (504) 458-5428

Maine 
Kathleen 
Gensheimer State Epidemiologist Maine CDC/ Division of Infectious Disease Augusta 04333 Kathleen.F.Gensheimer@maine.gov (207) 287-5183

Maryland David Blythe State Epidemiologist 201 West Preston Street Baltimore 21201 dblythe@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 767-6685

Massachusetts Alfred DeMaria State Epidemiologist State Laboratory Institute Jamaica Plain 02130-3597 Alfred.Demaria@state.ma.us (617) 983-6550

Michigan Corinne Miller State Epidemiologist P.O.  Box 30195 Lansing 48909 MillerCori@michigan.gov (517) 335-8900

Minnesota Ruth Lynfield State Epidemiologist 625 Robert Street North St. Paul 55164 ruth.lynfield@health.state.mn.us (651) 201-5422

Mississippi Lovetta Brown Acting State Epidemiologist P.O. Box 1700 Jackson 39216 Lovetta.Brown @msdh.state.ms.us (601) 576-7727

Missouri George Turabelidze Acting State 220 S. Jefferson Street St. Louis 63103 george.turabelidze@dhss.mo.gov (314) 877-2826
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Montana Todd Damrow State Epidemiologist Cogswell Building  C-216 Helena 59620 tdamrow@mt.gov (406) 444-3986

Nebraska Tom Safranek State Epidemiologist 301 Centennial Mall Lincoln 68509 tom.safranek@hhss.ne.gov (402) 471-0550

Nevada Ihsan Azzam 
Nevada State Medical 
Epidemiologist 4150 Technology Way Carson City 89706 iazzam@health.nv.gov (775) 684-5946

New Hampshire Jose T. Montero State Epidemiologist 29 Hazen Dr Concord 03301 jmontero@dhhs.state.nh.us (603) 271-5325

New Jersey Eddy Bresnitz 
Deputy Commissioner/State 
Epidemiologist P.O. Box 360 Trenton 08625-0369 eddy.bresnitz@doh.state.nj.us (609) 588-7463

New Mexico C. Mack Sewell State Epidemiologist Office of Epidemiology Santa Fe 87502 mack.sewell@state.nm.us (505) 476-3568

New York Marcelle Layton Assistant Commissioner Bureau of Communicable Disease New York City 10013 mlayton@health.nyc.gov (212) 788-4193

New York Perry Smith State Epidemiologist Empire State Plaza Albany 12237-0608 pfs01@health.state.ny.us (518) 474-1055

New York Isaac Weisfuse Deputy Commissioner 125 Worth Street /Room 326, CN#22 New York 10013 iweisfus@health.nyc.gov (212) 788-4711

North Carolina Jeffrey Engel State Epidemiologist 1902 Mail Service Center Raleigh 27699-1902 jeffrey.engel@ncmail.net (919) 715-7394

North Dakota Kirby Kruger State Epidemiologist 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 kkruger@state.nd.us (701) 328-4549
Northern Marina
Islands 

James U 
Hosfschneider 

Commonwealth of N. Mariana 
Island P.O. Box 500409 CK Saipan 96950 chcsc@vzpacifica.net (670) 234-8950

Ohio Forrest W. Smith State Epidemiologist 246 N. High Street Columbus 50319 forrest.smith@odh.ohio.gov (614) 752-8454

Oklahoma Kristy Bradley Acting State Epidemiologist 1000 NE Tenth Street
Oklahoma 
City 73117 kristyb@health.ok.gov (405) 271-4060

Oregon Melvin Kohn State Epidemiologist 800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 730 Portland 97232 melvin.a.kohn@state.or.us (971) 673-1071

Pennsylvania Veronica Urdaneta 
State Epidemiologist and Division 
Director Room 933 Health and Welfare Building Harrisburg 17120 vurdaneta@state.pa.us (717) 787-3350

Puerto Rico Enid Garcia State Epidemiologist PO Box 70184 San Juan 00985 ejgarcia@salud.gov.pr (787) 274-7697

Rhode Island Utpala Bandy State Epidemiologist Cannon Building Providence 02908-5097 utpala.bandy@health.ri.gov (401) 222-2432

South Carolina James J. Gibson 
State Epidemiologist, Director of 
Disease Control Bureau of Disease Control Columbia 29201 GIBSONJJ@dhec.sc.gov (803) 898-0861

South Dakota Lon Kightlinger State Epidemiologist 615 East Fourth Street Pierre 57501-1700 lon.kightlinger@state.sd.us (605) 773-3737

Tennessee Allen Craig State Epidemiologist Cordell Hull Building Nashville 37247-4911 allen.craig@state.tn.us (615) 741-7247

Texas Vincent Fonseca State Epidemiologist 1100 West 49th Street Austin 78756 vincent.fonseca@dshs.state.tx.us (512) 458-7111

Utah Robert Rolfs State Epidemiologist P.O. Box 142104 Salt Lake City 84114 rrolfs@utah.gov (801) 538-6386

Vermont Cortland Lohff State Epidemiologist 108 Cherry Street Burlington 05403 clohff@vdh.state.vt.us (802) 863-7225

Virgin Islands Darlene Carty Commissioner of Heatlh 48 Sugar Estate St. Thomas 00802 commissioner@usvi-doh.org (340) 774-0117

Virgin Islands Eugene Tull State Epidemiologist Charles Harwood Hospital  Estate Christiasted 00822 eugene.tull@usvi-doh.org (340) 773-1311
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Virginia Carl Armstrong State Epidemiologist PO Box 2448 /   Madison Bldg, Rm 646 Richmond 23218-2448 carl.armstrong@vdh.virginia.gov (804) 864-7905

Washington Marcia Goldoft
Acting State Epidemiologist, 
Communicable Disease Public Health Lab Shoreline 98155 marcia.goldoft@doh.wa.gov (206) 418-5500

Washington DC John O. Davies-Cole State Epidemiologist 825 North Capitol Street NE Washington 20002 john.davies-cole@dc.gov (202) 442-9138

West Virginia Loretta Haddy State Epidemiologist Bureau of Public Health Charleston 25301-3715 lorettahaddy@wvdhhr.org (304) 558-5358

Wisconsin Henry Anderson 
Chief Medical Officer - State Env &
Occ Epi 1 W. Wilson St - room 150 Madison 53701 anderha@dhfs.state.wi.us (608) 266-1253

Wisconsin Jeffrey Davis 
Chief Medical Officer and State 
Epidemiologist Bureau of Communicable Diseases Madison 53702 davisjp@dhfs.state.wi.us (608) 267-9006

Wyoming Tracy D. Murphy State Epidemiologist 6101 N. Yellowstone, Suite 510 Cheyenne 82002 tracy.murphy@health.wyo.gov (307) 777-7716
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